504789561 02/22/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4836293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOVI SQUARE LTD.	02/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FELIX MOSHE BARMOAV
Street Address:	2 IBEN GABIROL ST.
City:	REISHON LEZION
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	75481
Name:	HAIM SLOTIN
Street Address:	2 IBEN GABIROL ST.
City:	REISHON LEZION
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	75481

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9056214
Patent Number:	D724696

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)325-0276

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9737125424
Email: pair@mb-ip.com

Correspondent Name: M&B IP ANALYSTS, LLC
Address Line 1: 500 HEADQUARTERS PLAZA

Address Line 4: MORRISTOWN, NEW JERSEY 07960-7070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SOVI P0244 D0246

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL BEN-SHIMON

SIGNATURE: /Michael Ben-Shimon/

PATENT 504789561 REEL: 045009 FRAME: 0166

DATE SIGNED: 02/22/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=sovi_P0244_assignment_20180222#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045009 FRAME: 0167

Sovi Square LTD

H.P. 514811926

A written decision in place of holding a general meeting of the Company's shareholders

21 February 2018

In accordance with Section 76 of the Companies Law, 1999, the undersigned, being all shareholders of the Company, hereby declare that the following resolutions were received in writing in accordance with the Company's Articles of Association and at the place of convening an actual meeting of the Company's shareholders and that they waive Any right to receive prior notice in connection with the convening of such a meeting of shareholders, to the extent that this right has not been fulfilled by the Company:

On the Agenda:

- Decision on the transfer of the patents to the shareholders Mr. Barmoav Moshe Felix ID 57890790 and Mr. Slotin Haim ID 69590727 from the Company ownership. As stated above the patents that will be transferred are:
 - a. D724696 Pop-up spray head and
 - US9056214 Watering device equipped with a deflector having an uneven surface

In exchange for the transfer of the patents, in the amount of one (1) NIS

 Decision to close the company due to inactivity and the company's failure to generate income from using the inventor's technology

Decisions:

Upon the unanimous opinion of all present and after waiving the notice of summons, the following decisions were made:

- Approval of the decision transfer of the patents to the shareholders Mr. Barmoav Moshe Felix ID 57890790 and Mr. Slotin Haim ID 69590727
- 2. Approval of the decision to close the company after the transfer of the patents

Chairman

PATENT REEL: 045009 FRAME: 0168

RECORDED: 02/22/2018